KAMLOOPS DUPLICATE BRIDGE
2024 Race standing as of September 30

Based on MPs Earned at Club Games

Division 1 (1500+ MPs)

Helen Parkyn 117.23
Brenda Mathews 99.34
Brenda Klassen 98.39
Diane Thompson 79.91
Lorna Fuoco 79.40
Kathleen Phoenix 76.17
Nando Masini Pieralli 37.02
Manju Singh 33.73
Shelley Mann 29.70
Donna Traas 16.16

Division 2 (1000 - 1499 MPs)

Aileen Specht 85.56
Tish Schweizer 78.95
Jim Thompson 74.80
Carl Abbott 61.11
Dixie Duncan 53.31
Darrel Jones 39.17
Erling Alstrup 29.80
Jozef Stencel 28.70
Patricia Kopec 3.11

Division 3 (500 - 999 MPs)

Jim Nastrom 51.73
Diane Zebroff 45.41
Helen Haugen 45.28
Linda Underwood 45.00
Donna Wiwchar 43.72
Tom Weckworth 40.37
Jutta Jealouse 40.23
Carol Renner 37.90
Linda Angstadt 36.05
Terry Underwood 35.49
Brian Ross 33.87

Roy Haugen 33.46



Brenda
John
Trudy
Russ
Grace
Maureen
Donna
Terry
Marlene
Liis
Christl
Paul
Beverley

Penny
Sharon
Alan

Bill
Denis
Roxanne
Edna
Beverlee
Jennifer
Helen
Sally
Jack
Joe
Sharon
Paul
Monica
Jean

Diane
Val
Maureen
Maureen
Sandy
Peter
Pat
Larry

Barden
Renner
Nagurski
Specht
Brown
Sholes
Wanless
Crawford
Mahoney
Jeffries
Roode
Manhas
Wardstrom

Division 4 (300 - 499 MPs)

Marr

Dodd

Dodd

Lee
Powers
Dauncey
Humphreys
Steele
Melville
Samila
Cuthbertson
Dawson
Stewart
Tracz
Johansen
Crawford
McGauchie

Division 5 (200 - 299 MPs)

Richards
Heggestad
Morrison
Boudreau
Yeomans
Oswell
Kobel
Dixon

32.54
31.44
31.17
25.61
22.47
15.54
13.47
13.38
11.58
9.20
6.00
3.89
0.45

52.93
32.93
31.62
31.04
24.65
20.99
19.58
18.07
16.41
16.22
14.10
7.98
4.23
3.37
2.90
1.51
0.76

25.57
19.95
18.97
18.40
16.31
15.78
15.65
14.27



Terry
Marlene
Bob
Lynn
Jamie

Ken
Janet
Colleen
John
Heather
Susanne
Jackie
Janice
Shirley
Kit
Heather
Maureen
Dorian
Kaycee
Judy
Jack
Charlotte
Louise
Joan
Linda

Betty
Rick
Lesley
Brenda
Lynn
Carrie
Lois
Betty
Jane
Sharon
Bob
Pam
David

Taylor
Wildeman
Hemmingway
McLean
Ferguson

Division 6 (100 - 199 MPs)

Walker
Erwood
McClean
Gould
Barichello
Foster
Currie
Joneja
Ritenburg
Nagurski
Haddock
Wormsbecker
Lemon
Allegretto
Crawford
Ready
Reid
Oyler
Tolnai
Wallace

Dvision 7 (50-99) MPs
Dedels
Dedels
Gelsvik
Dermott
Eremko
Dougan
Knauff
Jakel
Lang
Mirtle
Cowden
Ketter
Ritenburg

14.18
10.69
10.30
5.72
1.40

25.61
16.45
16.44
14.34
13.74
13.37
13.17
12.92
9.34
8.98
8.90
8.90
5.79
5.72
5.21
4.74
4.36
3.51
3.51
0.71

28.78
28.78
21.50
13.23
13.22
11.46
8.05
7.70
7.51
6.72
5.88
4.43
4.20



Eileen
Barb
Maria
Dick

Marian
Mary
Shirley
Nancy
Ron
Cogi
Thor
Carol
Pat
Brenda
Jane
MaryKay
Leroy

Peter
Skip
Janet
Jan
John
Terri

Annelies
Maureen
Wei

Al

Judy
Linda
Greg
Megan
Pat
Lissa
Cathy
Tammy
Patsy

Lee 4.03

Boonstra 2.20
Baltakis 1.93
Taylor 1.55

Division 8 (20 - 49 MPs)

Owens 15.98
Gural 15.63
Buchanan 12.23
Magnusson 10.13
Newman 6.66
Smith 5.76
Fridriksson 5.37
Riddell 4.74
Morrison 3.99
Blackwell 3.19
Osterloh 3.19
Claydon 2.47
Brown 1.86

Division 9 (5-19 MPs)

Humphrey 8.32
Holmes 7.21
Herman 7.06
Gillan 6.72
Glass 3.59
Glass 3.59

Division 10 (0-5 MPs)

Reid 10.66
MacKinlay 9.22
Pua 8.76
Grimes 7.57
Grimes 7.04
Schatkoske 5.80
Nicol 5.38
Bishop 5.27
Esdale 3.05
Porath 2.59
Colborne 2.52
Farrer 2.50
Schell 2.34



Colleen
Joanne
Mike
Jeanne
Faye
Margaret
Sharon
Madeline

Stainton
Leesing
Farrer
Callahan
Schiller
Pellegrin
Ballinger
Downie

1.88
1.85
0.84
0.62
0.53
0.28
0.27
0.10



